
Sunday, September 20, 2020Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

61F Clear 65%H 6mphNE
5K Off :7:30 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 20 454   Betsy Palmer (F59) 5 F55-59     34:20.814 11:03.334:25 4.1923.4 17:21 16:59 -22

2 1 104   Sheila Natho (F54) 1 F50-54     22:25.325 7:13.022:30 4.6725.7 11:02 11:23 +20

3 30 261   John Kramer (M58) 20 M55-59     46:57.242 15:06.847:04 6.763:34.8 24:00 22:58 -62

4 21 044   Amie Goins (F48) 6 F45-49     34:43.981 11:10.834:52 8.0257.1 16:28 18:16 +108

5 2 011   Blair Casey (M33) 1 M30-34     22:49.844 7:20.923:00 10.161.5 11:19 11:31 +13

6 11 040   Kim Andres (F67) 2 F65-69     27:38.099 8:53.727:50 11.905.6 13:29 14:09 +40

7 25 106   Robert Simpson (M65) 17 M65-69     36:47.634 11:50.637:05 17.371:33.9 18:03 18:44 +41

8 10 405   Steve Russo (M57) 9 M55-59     26:49.738 8:38.126:31 18.744.1 13:18 13:31 +13

9 35 990   Ruben Saguil (M55) 24 M55-59     27:41.034 8:54.628:00 18.9748:46.7 13:27 14:14 +47

10 26 843   Kim Blake (F65) 9 F65-69     39:51.908 12:49.939:30 21.9118.8 19:08 20:44 +95

11 5 012   Doug Waters (M56) 4 M55-59     24:13.711 7:47.924:40 26.2949.2 12:11 12:02 -9

12 23 050   Chris Goins (M50) 16 M50-54     36:29.550 11:44.736:00 29.5556.5 19:01 17:29 -92

13 4 117   Vijayan Nair (M57) 3 M55-59     25:00.599 8:03.024:30 30.601.3 12:04 12:57 +53

14 7 155   Ruben Arevalo (M65) 6 M65-69     25:09.785 8:06.025:46 36.218.1 12:31 12:38 +7

15 12 193   Julio Lopez (M64) 10 M60-64     27:39.423 8:54.127:00 39.4252.3 13:46 13:53 +7

16 19 008   David Mask (M68) 15 M65-69     33:11.443 10:41.032:30 41.441:12.8 16:36 16:36 +0

17 8 005   John Golden (M47) 7 M45-49     25:14.226 8:07.426:00 45.7713.3 12:32 12:42 +10

18 15 449   Kumiko McCoy (F71) 3 F70-74     30:57.381 9:57.831:45 47.6211.9 15:05 15:53 +48

19 16 061   David Short (M59) 13 M55-59     27:38.828 8:53.928:36 57.174:07.1 13:47 13:51 +4

20 18 198   Yanira Lopez (F57) 4 F55-59     32:43.547 10:32.033:55 71.451:28.6 16:09 16:35 +26

21 3 831   Max Chounlamany (M37) 2 M35-39     23:17.742 7:29.922:00 77.741.9 11:20 11:58 +38

22 9 488   Ryan Boyd (M32) 8 M30-34     25:09.215 8:05.827:00 110.7821.0 12:33 12:36 +3

23 22 621   Jerri Hixson (F66) 7 F65-69     36:01.120 11:35.638:00 118.882.6 17:34 18:27 +52

24 31 246   Sheila Holen (F49) 11 F45-49     50:36.574 16:17.452:45 128.4326.5 25:27 25:09 -18

25 6 058   Bradley Gardner (M62) 5 M60-64     24:21.459 7:50.426:30 128.5451.5 12:11 12:10 -1

26 24 841   Yana Biryukova (F26) 8 F25-29     37:33.528 12:05.335:00 153.5321.5 17:41 19:52 +131

27 14 004   Shelton Thacker (M24) 12 M20-24     30:25.266 9:47.533:00 154.7317.2 13:59 16:27 +148

28 13 842   David McAdam (M53) 11 M50-54     29:18.675 9:26.134:00 281.3213.7 14:15 15:04 +49

29 17 002   Burns Thacker (M46) 14 M45-49     32:19.834 10:24.438:00 340.1716.2 15:44 16:36 +52

30 29 455   Rosemary Lewis (F65) 10 F65-69     49:59.197 16:05.360:00 600.8031.3 25:25 24:35 -50

31 27 985   David Thomas (M39) 18 M35-39     43:42.482 14:04.126:00 1062.489.8 11:46 31:57 1211

32 28 011   Blair Casey (M33) [2] 19 M30-34     23:20.471 7:30.823:00 20.4722:51.8 11:34 11:46 +12

33 33 117   Vijayan Nair (M57) [2] 22 M55-59     29:26.186 9:28.530:00 33.8125:02.6 13:46 15:40 +114

34 32 405   Steve Russo (M57) [2] 21 M55-59     27:24.530 8:49.326:45 39.5326:55.2 13:29 13:56 +27

35 34 193   Julio Lopez (M64) [2] 23 M60-64     27:56.535 9:00.430:00 123.4628:32.4 13:53 14:04 +11

11 24 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 104 Sheila Natho (F54) 1 F50-54 Dallas     22:25.325 7:13.0   22:50.99825.7 11:02 11:23 +20 4.67 79.4%

2 011 Blair Casey (M33) 1 M30-34 Carrollton     22:49.844 7:20.9   22:51.3001.5 11:19 11:31 +13 10.16 57.2%

3 831 Max Chounlamany (M37) 2 M35-39 Dallas     23:17.742 7:29.9   23:19.6581.9 11:20 11:58 +38 77.74 57.3%

4 117 Vijayan Nair (M57) 3 M55-59 Plano     25:00.599 8:03.0   25:01.8841.3 12:04 12:57 +53 30.60 62.5%

5 012 Doug Waters (M56) 4 M55-59 Carrollton     24:13.711 7:47.9   25:02.89449.2 12:11 12:02 -9 26.29 64.0%

6 058 Bradley Gardner (M62) 5 M60-64 Fort Worth     24:21.459 7:50.4   25:13.00251.5 12:11 12:10 -1 128.54 67.0%

7 155 Ruben Arevalo (M65) 6 M65-69 Carrollton     25:09.785 8:06.0   25:17.8578.1 12:31 12:38 +7 36.21 66.7%

8 005 John Golden (M47) 7 M45-49 Carrolton     25:14.226 8:07.4   25:27.57213.3 12:32 12:42 +10 45.77 57.1%

9 488 Ryan Boyd (M32) 8 M30-34 Carrollton     25:09.215 8:05.8   25:30.17721.0 12:33 12:36 +3 110.78 51.7%

10 405 Steve Russo (M57) 9 M55-59 Plano     26:49.738 8:38.1   26:53.8824.1 13:18 13:31 +13 18.74 58.3%

11 040 Kim Andres (F67) 2 F65-69 Irving     27:38.099 8:53.7   27:43.7245.6 13:29 14:09 +40 11.90 77.7%

12 193 Julio Lopez (M64) 10 M60-64 Farmers Branch     27:39.423 8:54.1   28:31.68352.3 13:46 13:53 +7 39.42 60.1%

13 842 David McAdam (M53) 11 M50-54 Farnborough,UK     29:18.675 9:26.1   29:32.38813.7 14:15 15:04 +49 281.32 51.6%

14 004 Shelton Thacker (M24) 12 M20-24 McKinney     30:25.266 9:47.5   30:42.51117.2 13:59 16:27 +148 154.73 42.4%

15 449 Kumiko McCoy (F71) 3 F70-74 Euless     30:57.381 9:57.8   31:09.29611.9 15:05 15:53 +48 47.62 74.0%

16 061 David Short (M59) 13 M55-59 Frisco     27:38.828 8:53.9   31:45.9234:07.1 13:47 13:51 +4 57.17 57.5%

17 002 Burns Thacker (M46) 14 M45-49 Carrolton     32:19.834 10:24.4   32:36.02116.2 15:44 16:36 +52 340.17 44.2%

18 198 Yanira Lopez (F57) 4 F55-59 Farmers Branch     32:43.547 10:32.0   34:12.1831:28.6 16:09 16:35 +26 71.45 56.6%

19 008 David Mask (M68) 15 M65-69 Denton     33:11.443 10:41.0   34:24.2611:12.8 16:36 16:36 +0 41.44 52.0%

20 454 Betsy Palmer (F59) 5 F55-59 Carrollton     34:20.814 11:03.3   34:44.20323.4 17:21 16:59 -22 4.19 55.5%

21 044 Amie Goins (F48) 6 F45-49 Garland     34:43.981 11:10.8   35:41.11157.1 16:28 18:16 +108 8.02 47.5%

22 621 Jerri Hixson (F66) 7 F65-69 Plano     36:01.120 11:35.6   36:03.7102.6 17:34 18:27 +52 118.88 58.7%

23 050 Chris Goins (M50) 16 M50-54 Garland     36:29.550 11:44.7   37:26.02956.5 19:01 17:29 -92 29.55 40.4%

24 841 Yana Biryukova (F26) 8 F25-29 Carrollton     37:33.528 12:05.3   37:55.00021.5 17:41 19:52 +131 153.53 39.4%

25 106 Robert Simpson (M65) 17 M65-69 Coppell     36:47.634 11:50.6   38:21.5521:33.9 18:03 18:44 +41 17.37 45.6%

26 843 Kim Blake (F65) 9 F65-69 Hurst     39:51.908 12:49.9   40:10.70918.8 19:08 20:44 +95 21.91 52.2%

27 985 David Thomas (M39) 18 M35-39 North Richland H     43:42.482 14:04.1   43:52.3009.8 11:46 31:57 1211 1062.48 31.0%

28 011 Blair Casey (M33) [2] 19 M30-34 Carrollton     23:20.471 7:30.8   46:12.25222:51.8 11:34 11:46 +12 20.47 55.9%

29 455 Rosemary Lewis (F65) 10 F65-69 Carrollton     49:59.197 16:05.3   50:30.46431.3 25:25 24:35 -50 600.80 41.6%

30 261 John Kramer (M58) 20 M55-59 Plano     46:57.242 15:06.8   50:32.0483:34.8 24:00 22:58 -62 6.76 33.6%

31 246 Sheila Holen (F49) 11 F45-49 Lewisville     50:36.574 16:17.4   51:03.04626.5 25:27 25:09 -18 128.43 33.0%

32 405 Steve Russo (M57) [2] 21 M55-59 Plano     27:24.530 8:49.3   54:19.71626:55.2 13:29 13:56 +27 39.53 57.0%

33 117 Vijayan Nair (M57) [2] 22 M55-59 Plano     29:26.186 9:28.5   54:28.78525:02.6 13:46 15:40 +114 33.81 53.1%

34 193 Julio Lopez (M64) [2] 23 M60-64 Farmers Branch     27:56.535 9:00.4   56:28.91628:32.4 13:53 14:04 +11 123.46 59.5%

35 990 Ruben Saguil (M55) 24 M55-59 Carrollton     27:41.034 8:54.6   76:27.77148:46.7 13:27 14:14 +47 18.97 55.5%

Average Finish Time: 31:24 Average Age Grade: 54.2%27 Positive Split 8 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


